

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12391 of 2025

Applicant :- Jasveer Singh

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- S.K. Verma, Vikas Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. Learned Trial Judge concerned shall forthwith send a report regarding the status of the trial and cause for the delay in concluding the trial of the present case with the following details in tabulated form:-

(i) Date on which the charge-sheet was filed.

(ii) Date on which the charge was framed.

(iii) List of proposed prosecution witnesses/calendar submitted before the trial court for examination during the trial.

(iv) Number and particulars (i.e. name, nature of witness like eye witness and expert witness etc.) of prosecution witnesses proposed to be examined as per the charge sheet.

(v) Names and number of prosecution witnesses who have been examined before the trial court with dates.

(vi) Names and number of witnesses who have been summoned but have not attended the trial proceedings on the appointed dates with dates.

(vii) Names and number of witnesses against whom coercive measures have been taken out with dates.

(viii) Number of times the witness was present and the case was adjourned along with the reason for the adjournment.

3. A copy of this order be communicated to the learned trial judge through the learned District Judge concerned by the Registrar (Compliance) by e-mail/FAX.

4. Place this application along with report on **30.05.2025 in the daily cause list.**

5. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the Informant and the learned AGA may file their counter affidavits. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within a week thereafter.

Order Date:- 24.4.2025

Siddhant

(Justice Krishan Pahal)